

ITEM NO.108A & 108B

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4099 OF 2000

SHANKARA CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T.

and permission to file additional documents and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4101 of 2000 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4100 of 2000 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6964 of 2001

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS. Vs. M. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

(With Appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 09/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. N.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

2

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Revised Office Report dated 8.3.2006 be complied with within three weeks.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(P.D. BALODI)

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)

