

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 1,2,3,7,8,10 & 11 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4099 OF 2000

SHANKARA CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 1 (Application for substitution for bringing on record the LRS
of deceased

R.No. 16)

I.A. No. 2 (Appln. For condn. Of delay in filing application for substitution)

I.A. No. 3 (Application for exemption from filing O/T of Annexure A-1)

I.A.No. 7 (Appln. For substitution for bringing on record the LRS. Of deceased R.No. 8)

I.A. No. 8 (Appln. For condn. Of delay in filing the application substitution)

I.A. No. 10 (Appln. For placing additional documents on record)

I.A. No. 11 (Appln. For exemption from filing O/T)

(With office report dated 16.10.2006)

with

I.A. Nos. 2,5,6 and 4 in C.A. No. 4101/2000

Eswari Bai & Ors. Vs. M. Prabhakar & Ors.

I.A. No. 2 (Appln. For substitution of LRS. Of deceased R. No. 8 and for condn.of delay

in filing the said appln. For substitution)

I.A. No. 5 (Appln. For substitution for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased R. No. 16)

I.A. No. 6 (Appln. For condn. Of delay in filing application for substitution)

I.A.No. 4 (Appln. For deletion the name of R.No. 4 from the array of parties)
(With office report dated 16.10.2006)

With

I.A. Nos. 1,2, & 4 in C.A. No. 4100/2000

P. RAO VS. M. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

I.A. No.1 (Appln. For substitution for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased R. No. 8
and for condn. Of delay in filing the appln. For substitution)

I.A. no. 2 (Appln.for deletion the name of R.No. 4 from the array of parties)

I.A. No. 4 (Appln. For substitution for bringing on record the LRS. Of deceased R. No. 16
and for condn. Of delay in filing appln. for substitution)
(With Office report dated 16.10.2006)

: 2 :

Date: 14/11/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN (IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Ms. Neeraj Kasera, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. N.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

Mr. John Mathew ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing applications for substitution.

I.A. Nos. 1 & 7 in C.A. No. 4099/2000, I.A. Nos. 2 & 5 in C.A. No. 4101/2000 and I.A. Nos. 1 & 4 in C.A. No. 4100/2000 for bringing on record the LRs. of the deceased respondents are allowed.

I.A. No. 4 in C.A. No. 4101/2000 and I.A. No. 2 in C.A. No. 4100/2000 for deletion of the names of respondent No. 4 are allowed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master