

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4099 OF 2000

SHANKARA CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and intervention and permission to file further addittional documents and permission to file additional documents and exem. from filing O.T. and directions and with office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4100 of 2000 (with appln. for permission to file additional documents and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4101 of 2000

(With appln. for intervention and directions and substitution of deceased petitioner and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6964 of 2001

(With appln. for intervention and c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. C.Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rmaesh N.Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.

Mr. N.N. Keshwani, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.A.Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, adv.
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhigya, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.M.Doiphode, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mehta, Adv.

Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N.Mohan Rao, adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

An application for substitution has been filed. This application shall be considered when the main matter is taken up for hearing.

Call after summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master