

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4099 OF 2000

SHANKARA CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and intervention and permission to file further addl. documents and permission to file addl. documents and exem. from filing O.T. and directions and impleadment and with office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4100 of 2000

(with appln. for permission to file addl. documents and impleadment and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4101 of 2000

(With appln. for intervention and directions and substn. of deceased petnr. and c/d in filing substn. appln. and impleadment and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6964 of 2001

(With appln. for intervention and c/d in filing SLP and impleadment)

Date: 22/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. C.Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Garg, adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, adv.  
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, adv.  
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv

-2-

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, aadv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Av.

Mr. Abudau Beeran, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew ,Adv

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after two weeks.

[SHASHI SAREEN]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER