

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4099 OF 2000

SHANKARA CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
O.T., directions, intervention, impleadment, permission to file
additional documents and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4100 of 2000

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and impleadment
and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4101 of 2000

(With appln. for intervention and directions and substitution of
deceased petnr. and c/d in filing substn. appln. and impleadment and
with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6964 of 2001

(With appln. for intervention and c/d in filing SLP and office
report)

Date: 20/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appearing parties:

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

M/s. C. Satyanarayana Reddy, S. Ashok Reddy,
C. Krishna Reddy and D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

In 4101/2000

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Swarup, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

-2-

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K. Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Manoj Saxena, Rajnish Kr. Singh,
Bachita Baruah, Vijai Shekhar Singh
and T.V. George, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

In 4099, 4101 &
SLP 6964/01

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramachandra, Adv.

Mr. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Beena Madhavan,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. C.S.N.Rao,Adv.

Mr. M.Srinivas R.Rao,Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call after one week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]
COURT MASTER