

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4099 OF 2000

SHANKARA CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,
directions, intervention, impleadment, permission to file additional
documents and deletion of the name)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4101 of 2000

(With appln. For intervention and directions and substitution of
deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution
application and impleadment with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4100 of 2000

(With appln. For permission to file additional documents and
impleadment and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6964 of 2001

(With appln. for intervention and c/delay in filing SLP and
impleadment)

Date: 10/11/2009 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

In CA 4099/2000 Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

In CA 4101/2000 &
rr in CA 4099/2000

Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

In CA 4100/2000

Mr. Ramesh N Keshwani, Adv.

For Applicant(s)

Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B Ramana Murthy, Adv.

..2/-

CA 4099/2000...Etc...contd...It. 101, Ct.7, Dt. 10/11/2009)

: 2 :

For Respondent(s)

State of A.P.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Bachita Baruah, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.
Mr. D Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. T Anamika, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M Shroff, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

In CAs.4101&
4100, 4099/2000

Mr. D Mahesh Babu, Adv.

In SLP 6964/2001

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

M/s Lawyers' Knit & Co., Advs. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Civil Appeal No. 4100 of 2000 states that the appellant has since died and he has to seek instructions from his legal representatives about the future course of action.

At request, call after six weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master