

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4099 OF 2000
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

SHANKARA CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4100 of 2000
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4101 of 2000
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6964 of 2001
(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

Mrs. Sumita Ray ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

Mr. John Mathew ,Adv

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu

...2/-

Item No. 152

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court vide order dated 12.1.2010 directed the matters be listed before the Registrar for submitting a report about the pendency of the applications that have been already filed and those need to be filed for bringing on record the legal representatives of the parties to these appeals, who have since expired as well as the details of all the pending appeals in this batch of cases. The report has to be submitted within four weeks.

The matter listed before the Registrar's Court today but except for the appellant in C.A. No.4099/2000, none of the other counsel for the parties appeared. In C.A. No.4099/2000

respondent No.17 (Eswari Bai) and respondent No.19 (P.M. Rao) are reported to be dead. I.A. No. 16 is filed in

C.A.

No.4099/2000 for getting the name of deceased respondent No.17 therein deleted from the array of the parties. The counsel also submits that application is being filed for substitution in r/o respondent No.19. Deceased Eswari Bai is also appellant No.1 in C.A. No. 4101/2000 and respondent No. 17 in C.A. No. 4100/2000 and respondent No.16 in SLP(C)No. 6964/2001 but no steps have been taken so far for substitution in those matte

rs.

Respondent No. 19 in C.A. No. 4099/2000 that is deceased P.M. Rao is still appellant in C.A. No. 4100/2000, respondent No. 17 in C.A. No. 4101/2000 and respondent No. 18 in SLP(C)

)No.

6964/2001, no steps have been taken in any of the matters for substitution in r/o deceased person. Since the appellant in C.A.No.4099/2000 has submitted that application for substitution in r/o deceased P.M. Rao is being filed. A detailed report will be prepared on that date.

List the matters on 4.2.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registr

s
ar