

ITEM NO.101 (PH) COURT NO.5 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4099 OF 2000

SHANKARA CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PRABHAKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 4101 of 2000

Civil Appeal NO. 4100 of 2000
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6964 of 2001
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 09/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)
C.A. No. 4101/00
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Saravanaraja, Adv.
Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

C.A.No. 4099/00
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

State (SLP) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

C.A.No. 4100/00
Mr. Ramesh N Keshwani, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s).
Lrs. of rr.7
In CA 4099/2000 &
Lrs. of rr.8 in
C.A. 4101/00 & SLP
6964/2001 and rrs.
1-3,5-7,9-11 &
Lrs. of rr-8 in
CA 4100/2000
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.(In Appeals)
Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.(In SLP)(N/P)
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. c. Satyanarayana Reddy, Adv.
Mr. S. Ashok Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

rrs lto 6,8-10 In Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
CA 4099/2000 Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. C. Satyanarayana Reddy, Adv.
Mr. S. Ashok Reddy, Adv
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv

rrs. 12-14 In CA Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
4099/2000, rrs.13-15
In CA 4101,4100/2000

(State)

Lrs. of rr.15 In Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
C.A. 4099/2000 & Lrs. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
of rr.16 in CAS 4100 &
4101/2000, LRs. of
rr.13 in SLP 6964/01

rr.16 IN CA 4099/2000 Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
rr.18 In CA 4100/2000 Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.
& 17 In SLP 6964/01 Mr. P.V. Saravanaraja, Adv.
Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

rr.17 In CA 4099 Mr. Ramesh N Keshwani, Adv.
& 4101/2000 Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

rr.18-19 In CA M/s Lawyers' Knit & Co., Adv. (NP)
4099,rrs,19-20 In
4100/2000

rrs.20-30 in CA Mr. M. Srinivas R Rao, Adv.
4099/2000,19-29 In Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
4101/2000 & Mr. John Mathew, Adv.
rrs.20-30 IN
SLP 6964/01

Intervenors Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B Ramamurthy, Adv.
Ms. T Anamika, Adv.

Intervenors Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

rr 1 to 3, 5 to 7
& 9 to 11 in Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
CA 4101/00 Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. C. Satyanarayana Reddy, Adv.
Mr. S. Ashok Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

rrs. 22-32 In Mr. M. Srinivas R Rao, Adv.
CA 4100/2000 Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

rr.18In CA 4101/2000 Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
rr.21 In CA 4100/2000 Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
rr.19 In CA SLP Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.
6964/2001

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Senior Counsel,
made his submissions from 10.45 a.m. to 11.15
a.m. Thereafter, Mr. C. Mukund, learned counsel
started his reply submissions and concluded at

1.00 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. P.S. Narasimha,
learned Senior Counsel started his reply
submissions and concluded at 3.25 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Delay condoned in Special Leave Petition
(Civil) No.6964 of 2001.

The Court reserved its verdict.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master